
Phone Fax E-mail id

1 R. K Juyal R.K Juyal Ajith Kumar P.T. 022-22623302 br.mumtd@allahabadbank.in

2 Anshul Sidher Anshul Sidher Uma Anand 022-33620088 022-33620005 uma.anand@anz.com

3 1. Jattendar Dassi

2. Gautam R. Rao

1. Jattendar Dassi

2. Gautam R. Rao

1. Atul Ajgaonkar                   

2. Gautam R. Rao                        

3. Swati Sheth

022-2425 4427

022-2425 4426

022-2425 4424

Atul.Ajgaonkar@axisbank.com; 

Gautam.Rao@axisbank.com;

Swati.Sheth@axisbank.com

4 Manishi Kansal Manishi Kansal Cijin Jose 852-3508 7688 852-3009 0069 cijin.jose@baml.com   

5 1.  R.N. Bokade

2. Jagdish Pawar

1.  R.N. Bokade

2. Jagdish Pawar

R.N. Bokade 022-67592821/2666 treasu.bo@bankofbaroda.com

6 1. Ashok Madan

2. Deepak Gupta

1.  Ashok Madan

2.  Deepak Gupta

Deepak Gupta 022-26501049 022-26501168 ho.treasury@bankofindia.co.in

7 1. Subhash Kurup

2. P.D. Shiledar

1. Subhash Kurup

2. P.D. Shiledar

Subhash Kurup 022-22780303

022-22780319

022-22780308

022-22780329 agmtibd@mahabank.co.in;

funds@mahabank.co.in;

8 1. Jayesh Ghia

2. Avinash Ahirekar

1. Jayesh Ghia

2. Avinash Ahirekar

1. Anindya Dasgupta

2. Avinash Ahirekar  

022-67196171 022-61754348 anindya.dasgupta@barclays.com;

avinash.ahirekar@barclays.com

9 1. T.S. Ramaswamy

2. Nikhil Khatri

1. T.S. Ramaswamy

2. Nikhil Khatri

T.S. Ramaswamy 022-61965243 022-61965253 ts.ramaswamy@asia.bnpparibas.com

10 1. Yogesh K Rai

2. Naresh B Kangokar

1. Yogesh K Rai

2. Naresh B Kangokar

Naresh B Kangokar 022-66387552 022-22049475 smtreasury@centralbank.co.in

11 Will Dench (confirmed to be William Dench as per e-

mail clarification from Citibank N.A.)

William Dench William Dench 65 66571900 william.dench@citi.com

12 1. S.Srikumar

2. Narmesh Kumar

1. S.Srikumar

2. Narmesh Kumar

1. Sanjeev Singla           

2. Akash Srivastava

022-22856762 022-22852073 fxbo@corpbank.co.in

13 1. Thierry Hebraud

2. Rajiv AP

1. Thierry Hebraud

2. Rajiv AP

Thierry Hebraud 022-67371001 022-67371163 Thierry.Hebraud@ca-cib.com

14 1. Sophia Nikova

2. Christiaan Verburg

1. Sophia Nikova

2. Christiaan Verburg

Yogesh Bachwani 022-67773417 022-67773545 yogesh.bachwani@credit-suisse.com

15 Debbie Lam Debbie Lam Goh Tong Hiang/Alwyn Ho (65)68789876 (65)68781634 RPC-Doc@dbs.com ; 

T&M-BMS-DeskSupport@dbs.com 

16 1.  Alistair Pavey  (Global)                                                           

2.  Silvia Di Bari   (Global)                                                            

3.  Yogesh Kamath (Local)                                                        

4.  Madan Prabhu (Local)

1.  Alistair Pavey  (Global)                                                           

2.  Silvia Di Bari   (Global)                                                            

3.  Yogesh Kamath (Local)                                                        

4.  Madan Prabhu (Local)

Yogesh Kamath 022-66703006 022-66703953 yogesh.kamath@db.com

17 A.V. Surendran A.V. Surendran A.V. Surendran 022-61541731 022-61541725 surendran.av@dhanbank.co.in

18 1. Sonjoy Chatterjee

2. Ajay Jain

1. Sonjoy Chatterjee

2. Ajay Jain

Uttam Suvarna 022-66241402 Uttam.Suvarna@gs.com

19 1. Babu Chinnakonda                                                            

2. Rajesh K. Naik                                                                                                                                             

1. Babu Chinnakonda                                              

2. Rajesh K. Naik                                                                                                                                             

Babu Chinnakonda 022-30752551 022-25799854 babu.chinnakonda@hdfcbank.com 

20 1. Aditya Phadke

2. Pulak Basak

1. Aditya Phadke

2. Pulak Basak

Aditya Phadke 022-30437040 022-30437432 aditya.phadke@icicibank.com

21 1. V. Harikrishnan

2. Prachiti D. Lalingkar

1. V. Harikrishnan

2. Prachiti D. Lalingkar

1. Jyoti Saraf 

2. Subeer Tiwari

022-66377315

022-66377335

022-22882313 jyoti.saraf@isecpd.com 

subeer.tiwari@isecpd.com

22 1. Pallavi Srivastava

2. Rajendra Sonkusale

1. Pallavi Srivastava

2. Rajendra Sonkusale

Anupkumar Janardhanan 022- 66263505 j.anupkumar@idbi.co.in

23 Gopal. V Gopal. V Gopal. V 044-28134481 044-28134170 treasury@indianbank.co.in

24 1. T. Sivakumar

2. R. Raja

1. T. Sivakumar

2. R. Raja

044-28889311

044-28519424

044-28522872 funds@iobnet.co.in

25 1. Vivek Shenoy

2. Aparna Verma

1. Vivek Shenoy

2. Aparna Verma

Vivek Shenoy 022-66803219 022-66238110 vivek.shenoy@indusind.com 

equity@indusind.com 

26 1. Tan Ding Quan

2. Vinesh Mehta

3. Prakash Bangera

1. Tan Ding Quan

2. Vinesh Mehta

3. Prakash Bangera

Hetal Sanghvi 022-61573491 022-61571083 hetal.sanghvi@jpmorgan.com

27 1. Vivek Deshpande 

2. Srinivasa Reddy Gopireddy 

1. Vivek Deshpande 

2. Srinivasa Reddy Gopireddy 

1. Amir Shewale                            

2. Dinesh Tyagi                             

3. Arun Radhakrishnan

022-61660591

022-3095151

022-61661575

022-26522815 amit.shewale@kotak.com; 

dinesh.tyagi@kotak.com; 

arun.radhakrishnan@kotak.com

28 Tenaz Cooper Tenaz Cooper Tehmton Sidhwa 022-61522442 Tehmton.Sidhwa@mizuho-cb.com

29 1. Manoj Swain

2. Vilma M. Gangahar

1. Manoj Swain

2. Vilma M. Gangahar

Vilma M. Gangahar 022-61181508 022-61181011 vilma.mathias@morganstanley.com

30 1. Kishore Iyer                                                                     

2. Sameer Kazi

1.  Kishore Iyer                                                             

2.  Sameer Kazi

Sameer Kazi 022-40374037 022-40374111 Indiafidops-mum@nomura.com 

Morgan Stanley  India Primary Dealer Private Limited

Nomura Fixed Income Securities Private Limited

IDBI Bank Ltd.

Indian Overseas Bank

Indusind Bank Ltd.

Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited

Mizuho Bank Ltd.

Indian Bank

JP Morgan Chase Bank N.A.

Dhanlaxmi Bank Ltd.

Goldman Sachs (India) Capital Markets Private Limited

HDFC Bank Limited

ICICI Bank Limited 

ICICI Securities Primary Dealership Limited

Corporation Bank

Credit Agircole Corporate and Investment Bank

Credit Suisse AG

DBS Bank Ltd.

Deutsche Bank AG

Barclays Bank PLC

BNP Paribas

Central Bank of India

Citibank N.A.

LIST OF PARTIES ADHERING GLOBALLY

LIST OF ADHERING PARTIES*

Sr. No.
Authorized signatory under the authority 

document
MAA stated to be signed by

Contact person from 

Institution

Contact details

Name of Institution

Allahabad Bank

Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited

Axis Bank Ltd.

Bank of America National Association 

Bank of Baroda

Bank of India

Bank of Maharashtra

mailto:br.mumtd@allahabadbank.in
mailto:uma.anand@anz.com
mailto:Atul.Ajgaonkar@axisbank.com%20;Gautam.Rao@axisbank.com;Swati.Sheth@axisbank.com
mailto:Atul.Ajgaonkar@axisbank.com%20;Gautam.Rao@axisbank.com;Swati.Sheth@axisbank.com
mailto:Atul.Ajgaonkar@axisbank.com%20;Gautam.Rao@axisbank.com;Swati.Sheth@axisbank.com
mailto:cijin.jose@baml.com
mailto:treasu.bo@bankofbaroda.com
mailto:ho.treasury@bankofindia.co.in
mailto:anindya.dasgupta@barclays.com;
mailto:anindya.dasgupta@barclays.com;
mailto:ts.ramaswamy@asia.bnpparibas.com
mailto:smtreasury@centralbank.co.in
mailto:fxbo@corpbank.co.in
mailto:Thierry.Hebraud@ca-cib.com
mailto:yogesh.bachwani@credit-suisse.com
mailto:RPC-Doc@dbs.com%20;
mailto:RPC-Doc@dbs.com%20;
mailto:yogesh.kamath@db.com
mailto:surendran.av@dhanbank.co.in
mailto:Uttam.Suvarna@gs.com
mailto:babu.chinnakonda@hdfcbank.com
mailto:aditya.phadke@icicibank.com
mailto:jyoti.saraf@isecpd.com
mailto:jyoti.saraf@isecpd.com
mailto:treasury@indianbank.co.in
mailto:funds@iobnet.co.in
mailto:hetal.sanghvi@jpmorgan.com
mailto:Tehmton.Sidhwa@mizuho-cb.com
mailto:vilma.mathias@morganstanley.com
mailto:Indiafidops-mum@nomura.com
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LIST OF PARTIES ADHERING GLOBALLY

Sr. No.
Authorized signatory under the authority 

document
MAA stated to be signed by

Contact person from 

Institution

Contact details

Name of Institution

31 1.  Vijay Sharma 

2. Pardeep Jalla

1.  Vijay Sharma 

2. Pardeep Jalla

1.  Vijay Sharma 

2. Pardeep Jalla

011-23358359 

011-23324372

011-23325763

011-23325751

v.sharma@pnbgilts.com

p.jalla@pnbgilts.com

32 1.P.S. Ramakrishnan   

2.Prashant K. Dwivedi

1. P.S. Ramakrishnan   

2. Prashant K. Dwivedi

P.S. Ramakrishnan 022-26723614

022-26532639

022-26532670 treasury@pnb.co.in

33 1. Naresh Tahiliani

2. Srikant  Krishnamoorthy

1. Naresh Tahiliani

2. Srikant  Krishnamoorthy

Srikant  Krishnamoorthy 022-43020701 022-43020665 srikant.krishnamoorthy@rblbank.com

34 Frank Drouet Frank Drouet Uday Jena 022-66309560 uday.jena@socgen.com

35 Ananth Narayan Gopalakrishnan Ananth Narayan Gopalakrishnan Chandrakant Sawant 022-61158904 chandrakant.sawant@sc.com

36 S. Ramakrishna S. Ramakrishna Pratap Deka 022-22741436 022-22808216 Liquiditymanagement@sbi.co.in

37 1. Pradeep Madhav

2. Prasanna Patankar

1. Pradeep Madhav

2. Prasanna Patankar

M.N. Suresh 022-66202200 suresh@stcipd.com

38 Sanjeev Mittal Sanjeev Mittal 1. M Natrajan

2. Manik Tuli

3. Manesh Nadkarni

022-42281501/04

022-66364227/06

022-22819349 m.natrajan@scotiabank.com;

manik.tuli@scotiabank.com;

mahesh.nadkarni@scotiabank.com

39 1. Yogyanath Pai

2. Soman M.

1. Yogyanath Pai

2. Soman M.

Sreekanth I V 022-26566667 022-26566660 sreekanthiv@federalbank.co.in;

treasury@federalbank,co.in;

derivatives@federalbank.co.in

40 1. Jeremy Tan   

2.  Clement Coudron    

1. Jeremy Tan   

2.  Clement Coudron    

Sundeep Akhoury 022-22681035 022-49146223 sundeepakhoury@hsbc.co.in  

41 1. Thomas Noronha

2. Moreshwar Kubde

1. Thomas Noronha

2. Moreshwar Kubde

Thomas Noronha 022-66386136 022-66396925 thomas.noronha@rbs.com

42 1. Murali N.A

2. Purushothaman K.S.

1. Murali N.A

2. Purushothaman K.S.

Purushothaman K.S. 022-67868874 022-67868877 ho2018@sib.co.in

43 1. Prabuddha Das Gupta 

2. A. Shiva Satyanarayana

1. Prabuddha Das Gupta 

2. A. Shiva Satyanarayana

Shivam Shukla 022-66547346 bo.treasury@ucobank.co.in

44 1. Prince D.

2. P.K. Saha

1. Prince D.

2. P.K. Saha

Mahendra Saran 022-22892143 022-22892144 saranmahendra@unionbankofindia.com 

45 1. Basant Maheshwari

2. Rajeev Bhargana

1. Basant Maheshwari

2. Rajeev Bhargana

Anita Kotian 022-66271051 akotian@westpac.com.au

46 1. Yogesh Budhiraja

2. Ravi Madrecha

1. Yogesh Budhiraja

2. Ravi Madrecha

1. Kevin D'souza

2. Harikrishna Pedini

022-33477112

022-33477117

022-24214504 Kevin.Dsouza@yesbank.in

harikrishna.Pedini@yesbank.in

Name Branch Phone Fax E-mail id

1. Hema Narsimhan

2. Sanjeev Uppal

1. Hema Narsimhan

2. Sanjeev Uppal

2 Rabobank International 

(Cooperatieve Centrale 

Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank 

B.A.) 

Mumbai Branch Jaideep Singh Jaideep Singh Kunal Shah/Bijal Gandhi 022-24817884/ 7886 bijal.gandhi@rabobank.com; 

kunal.shah@rabobank.com

Westpac Banking Corporation

YES Bank Limited

STCI Primary Dealer Limited

The Federal Bank Limited

The Hong Kong and Shanghai Banking Corporation 

Limited

The South Indian Bank Limited

UCO Bank

The Royal Bank of Scotland N.V.

Societe Generale 

Standard Chartered Bank

State Bank of India

 Union Bank of India

PNB Gilts Ltd.

Punjab National bank

RBL Bank Limited 

The Bank of Nova Scotia 

Mumbai Branch

Institution Authorized signatory under the authority 

document
MAA stated to be signed by

*Disclaimer: Neither FIMMDA nor Juris Corp assumes any responsibility or liability, legal or otherwise, for interpreting the Agreement, verifying the authority of any signatory or any institution to sign the Agreement, or for any disputes that may arise among signatories to the Agreement. Each institution is

responsible for its own due diligence in this regard.

Firstrand Bank Ltd. Harihar Krishnamoorthy 022-66258720 harihar.krishnamoorthy@firstrand.co.in 1

Sr. No.
Contact person from 

Institution

Contact details

LIST OF PARTIES ADHERING FOR SPECIFIC BRANCH(ES)

mailto:treasury@pnb.co.in
mailto:srikant.krishnamoorthy@rblbank.com
mailto:uday.jena@socgen.com
mailto:Liquiditymanagement@sbi.co.in
mailto:suresh@stcipd.com
mailto:sundeepakhoury@hsbc.co.in
mailto:thomas.noronha@rbs.com
mailto:ho2018@sib.co.in
mailto:bo.treasury@ucobank.co.in
mailto:harihar.krishnamoorthy@firstrand.co.in

